2.	 On 27 February 2015, Profit Asia International Trading Limited (an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of CFSE
and as the purchaser), CIMC Top Gear B.V. (an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company and as
the vendor), CFSE (as the guarantor of the purchaser’s obligations) and CIMC (HK) (a direct wholly-owned
subsidiary of the Company and as the guarantor of the vendor’s obligations) entered into an acquisition
agreement, pursuant to which Profit Asia International Trading Limited has conditionally agreed to purchase,

57

Interim Report  2015

Chapter V   Significant Events

5.	 The Company entered into subscription agreements with COSCO Container Industries Limited, Broad Ride
Limited and Promotor Holdings Limited pursuant to a general mandate on 23 December 2013 and entered

58

China International Marine Containers (Group) Co., Ltd.

Chapter VI  Changes in Share Capital and Information on Substantial Shareholders

I.	 CHANGEs IN SHAREHOLDINGS

Unit: Shares

Pre-movement
(As at 31 December 2014) Increase/decrease (+/-)

Post-movement
(As at 30 June 2015)

Numbers of
shares Percentage New issue

Bonus
issue

Conversion
from

reserves Others Sub-total
Numbers
of shares Percentage

I.	 Shares with selling restrictions 633,526 0.02% 0 – – 0 0 633,526 0.02%

1. State-owned shares 0 0.00% – – – – – 0 0.00%

2. Sh�ares held by state-owned

companies 0 0.00% – – – – – 0 0.00%

3. Sh�ares held by other domestic

investors 633,526 0.02% 0 – – 0 0 633,526 0.02%

Shares held by domestic legal

  persons 0 0.00% – – – – – 0 0.00%

Shares held by domestic

  natural persons 633,526 0.02% 0 – – 0 0 633,526 0.02%

4. Shares held by foreign investors 0 0.00% – – – – – 0 0.00%

Shares held by foreign legal persons 0 0.00% – – – – – 0 0.00%

Shares held by foreign

  natural persons 0 0.00% – – – – – 0 0.00%

II.	 Shares without selling restrictions 2,671,995,025 99.98% 14,456,465 – – – 14,456,465 2,686,451,490 99.98%

1. RM�B-denominated Ordinary Shares

(A Shares) 1,241,514,516 46.45% 14,456,465 – – – 14,456,465 1,255,970,981 46.74%

2. Sh�ares traded in non-RMB

currencies and listed

domestically 0 0.00% – – – – – 0 0.00%

3. Sh�ares traded in non-RMB

currencies and listed overseas

(H Shares) 1,430,480,509 53.53% – – – – – 1,430,480,509 53.24%

4. Others 0 0.00% – – – – – 0 0.00%

III.	 Total shares 2,672,628,551 100.00% 14,456,465 – – 0 14,456,465 2,687,085,016 100.00%

Reasons for changes in shares:

During the Reporting Period, the second exercisable period of the first batch of the A Share(s) Share Option
Incentive Scheme and the first exercisable period of the second batch of the A Share(s) Share Option Incentive
Scheme commenced, and totalling 14,456,465 share options were exercised.

59

Interim Report  2015

Chapter VI  Changes in Share Capital and Information on Substantial Shareholders

Approval for changes in share capital

□ Applicable     Not applicable